

Dr. Patangrao Kadam

Dr. D. G. Kanase

M.A., L.L.B., Ph.D.

M.Sc., Ph.D.

Founder

Principal

"Social Transformation Through Dynamic Education"

Bharati Vidyapeeth's

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli

(Affiliated to Shivaji University)

P.O. Box No. 74, Sangli - 416 416 Ph.: 0233-2535229, Fax: 2535993

Email: bv.dpkms@bharatividyapeeth.edu Website: www.bvdpkmsangli.edu.in



Accredited with 'B**' Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle)

Anti-Ragging Committee

2023-2024

Sr. No.	Name	Position
1	Dr. D. G. Kanase	President
2	Dr. Mrs. P. P. Narwadker	Legal Advisor
3	Mrs. N. A. Zadbuke	NGO Member
4	Miss B. K. Bhavikatti	Member
5	Mr. C.A. Shete	Member
6	Miss J. D. Hatkar	Member
7	Miss Hadikar Rupali Balaso	Student representative
8	Mr. Kolekar Swapnil Ashok	Student representative
9	Mr. A. A. Pol	Secretary



BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S

DR. PATANGRAO KADAM MAHAVIDYALAYA, SANGLI.

Anti-Ragging Committee

Annual Report

Academic Year 2022-23

Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli has established Anti-ragging Committee as per the guideline of University Grants Commission (UGC) and Shivaji University, Kolhapur. The Committee works to develop the friendly & healthy relationship among the students and for awareness of Anti-ragging. At the beginning of the Academic year along with the admission forms College takes undertaking from students and their parents regarding Anti-ragging. The form for this undertaking is given in the prospectus.

The principal addressed all the students in 'Welcome' function on 10th September, 2022 and gave instructions about anti-ragging. For newly admitted students an induction Program 19th September, 2022 to 24th September, 2022 was organized by the college. In this program convener of Anti-ragging committee gave information to the students regarding 'Ragging' and 'Anti-ragging.'

No complaints were received orally or through the suggestion box in this academic year. The meetings of anti-ragging Committee were conducted on 10th August, 2022 and 26th April, 2023.

(Dr. D. G. Kanase)

PRINCIPAL,
Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya,
Sangli - 416416 (Sangliwadi)

